In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
tnsolvency (England &

™

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
=
[m]
w
14
=2
':E *A916FWNT*
A25 19/03/2020 #12
COMPANIES HOUSE
l Company details

Company number ’0_’6_’?,?,7’7‘7’_3

< Filling in this form

Company name in full [ Edwards Designer Menswear Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s) Daryl

Surname Warwick

Administrator’s address

Building name/number | Fairview House

Street |Victoria Place

Post town l Carlisle

County/Region l Cumbria

Postcode | EW’Tﬁ’TmFIﬁ

Country l

u Administrator’s name o

Full fi ; © Other administrator
ull forename(s) ‘ Mike Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ Kienlen another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Third Floor ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 10 South Parade another administrator.
Post town | Leeds

County/Region |

ok [ L[s[1] [s]als]

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

3 ol lolalo

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicabie)

e rrrr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

= Op b
s [oT3 [2Tol2l0

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Whitney Whitfield

@ Where to send

Company name

Armstrong Watson LLP

Fairview House

|
|
' Victoria Place
|
|

Post town CarIiS|e
coumyRegon — (CSumbria
Country

le

Telephone

01228 690200
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.goev.uk/companieshause
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
e R L —— e S
Name of Company Company Number
Edwards Designer Menswear Limited 06587743
inthe Court case number
High Court Of Juslice Business and Property Courts in Leeds 73 of 2020
Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of

Edwards Designer Menswear Limited
Fairview House

Victoria Place

Carlisle

Cumbria

CA11HP

on the 31 January 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 31 January 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

PETER  MITCHELL

Signed

/
Dated I% - 03 . 2020




Edwards Designer Menswear Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Freehold Land & Property 109,831.00 85,000.00

Royal Bank of Scotland {45,500.00)

Surplus c/d 39,500.00

Assats subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 4,234.00
Stock 177,286.00
Cash at Bank 3,268.00
Directors' Loan Accounts 19,993.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential craeditors

Signature Date Pf Y g 2020
24

200.00
35,457.00
3.268.00
19,893.00

58,918.00



Edwards Designher Menswear Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 58,918.0C
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Holiday Pay 880.30
880.3¢
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 58,037.70
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
58,037.70
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 58,037.70
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 58,037.70
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assefs available to unsecured creditors 58,037.70
SURPLUS B/D 39,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 567,663.68
Employees (8) 8,467.52
Consumer Creditors (44) 3,082.08
Banks/Funders 188,695.00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 251,695.00
H M Revenue & Customs - Tax 8,169.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 31,988.00
Other Loans 24,118.00
L 1,083,878.28
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shorstfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (986,340.58)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors - (986,340.58)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,100.00
10,10Q.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (996,440.58)

Date ﬂ ‘ 03 i 109—0

Signature




€L 0202 Y2eW L)

60502 "19A 108 SdI

\N F i

4o | abeg

aimeubig

29'828°2L1°)

Bujielo) samu3 Lz

81'620'€Z spuepayion ayl ‘wepielsuy Wy €101 ‘'59L apeysebizueq JauBypH Awwoj 001D
£E'BE0'S ajoypnig pleuod JW 108D
£€'6E0'8 jueslies woj JWN 90S9
6L PLREL V6 LN ‘UuopucT 'ABp NIOA 05 ‘@9eld sBuly Auodneg Z0SD
0E'¥55'86C MNG 1§D ‘weyusyeyp "sBuluuny ayl 08 Hun fpiadng 0082
0 -unowy mw_‘ON_.mo..o_‘ UIAS) Bjeq "mm._mco paxi4 (UaAI9) btsumw
20°D0S'S¥ NP6 ZLH3 'ybinquip3 ‘enuaay sybnaypay | ‘@snoH puowwnig PUENI02S JO yueg jehoy 040
EE'BED'S d¥0 LIVD "BuGWND "Yluad ‘Aublay uomman ‘useg wossolg uoSqoY UBLIPY JN £OMD
br L8L'EY ZMP 0149 ‘Aeg yipieD “aaug JnoqueH £ 'SUaioR|a) SHPEY O/D pelw] 3N xog uolyse, 004D
08'v66'Z1 Sd¥ 1Oy ‘Buipesy '1984¢€ UOPUOT |£-GZ usaigy Aueld se/| pau 61029d 00d2
BS'LEO L 490 61 SS X88S3 ‘Uopule] “jed sBwweH § Hun WNY1SYW 00WD
1299Z'11 HI0 601 NoWeH ‘pecy S|epsa(ppl N0oS 2 8)A7 Z012
0S'626'2Y ddZ ALOM ‘wogioH YBIH pee-0zE ‘'s1es uieqioy Joold Uiy 2]s00e 001D
00'691'8 ISt ZING ‘Buiyuop ‘peoy uojBulleg ‘asnoy abpug uojbuluing ‘SuryHos SI3 AAVd - SUIOISND g anuaAsy W H €OHD
00'886'LE Qv 5271 ‘[oodian ‘asnc ueiBay 10014 YG 'Jun AJUSAIDSU| [BUOEN AU 1YA - SLIOISNT 9 anusAay W M ZOHD
Do.mmw_ 162 XVl me meu_s.._mm xe] co_pm._on._oo hwr_o_—m._mao Xej cc__m._oa._oo 19- mc...ou_m:“u Q INUIAIY N H LOMHD
£G'L2L'S 1Ng LN ‘uopuor ‘aienbg uolxoH 0Z uospnyH Aq H 00HD
00 B6'61 HNZ LLYD 'Uuudd ‘peoy pueiods ¢0) '9snoH uoidwo) 09 ¥ JueQ weyeln £092
00°ZYE 1Z55-72195S N Baiswop ‘uapsmg ‘olxep 'y 2gg-9s / uebeapueg uesID) UIAERD LODD
VS92 NV} ¥ZOMm uopuo ‘sBuipiing uoldweynog 9z ‘sjes woqioH ‘g 100)4 INVD 0099
00'669'881 AVP AYD3 'ucpuoT 'J9allg BUOJDIA USINg |2 8jou7 Buipungy €040
0Z'8L0°ZL VV0 X1 DM UOPUOT ‘||amuanigl]) ‘Jueses|d JUnop /¢ Auad paldq 004D
¢eDBE's Ve LS '|01sug '19aNS S|SB JeMOT ‘pESWS(SBD '100|d YIS ada 00ao
NN.\.ww__. avl i1 h._wﬂmmu:mn_ _ummhm uojua4 hmum_._o_._ mcozaw_m._. BIJBUIWOD PO 000
¥9°202'S1 Avewisn ‘uieyy we |18pp 94662 - 34 91 IS Jewreyuabey 'Gejyosiagen [RYIW lueye) 1002
9}'¥42'ST SpUBMOYISN SY] ‘wepiaswy ‘dy €101 ‘69l spexebizueq o) 002D
81062'L1 100 LMN ‘UopuoT ‘198aS 19pusld 6 sSsod £0as
00'¥62'E VSE /NS 'aayseyd ‘podyoois ‘encid) jezeH ‘peoy Jaddad sepipy 00vo
¥ SS3.PPY awen Koy

sJo)paty Auedwon - g
payw Jeamsualy 1aubisaq spiemp



L€} 020Z YIBN L)

0LOZ 4PN TOS SdI

o1 sfied

asneubig

Buyjiero) s9puz AreuipaQ €

00L'0}
00'8L8'S 00’ 8.E'G 00'L Arupi0 UOSGOoY UBeupY JW 00MH
00'SL0' 00t S0 004 Kieuipio 12y 1318d JW 00WH
Q0404 00l F1i7 004 Aeuipioy usug,Q sIWer JX 0089H
dn pajles oseysied saseysg anjeA
Jwy jejo]l  dn papen 10 "ON jeunuoN  adA) S83IppY aweN Aay

siapjoysseys - 5
psuwWIT Jeamsualy Jaubisag spiempy



Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Edwards Designer Menswear Limited 06587743
In the Court case number
! High Court Of Justice Business and Property Courts in Leeds 73 of 2020
| Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of

Edwards Designer Menswear Limited
Fairview House

Victoria Place

Carlisle

Cumbria

CAT 1HP

on the 31 January 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 31 January 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name ADR-“"Q T ROGSOI\‘

MHEE
Signed

7
I¥-2-2020

Dated




Edwards Designer Menswear Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assetls Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Freehold Land & Property 109,831.00 85,000.00
Royal Bank of Scotland (45,500.00)
Surplus c/d 39,500.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment 4,234.00 200.00
Stock 177,286.00 35,457.00
Cash at Bank 3,268.00 3,268.00
Directors' Loan Accounts 19,993.00 19,993.00
Estimated total assats available for preferential creditors 58,918.00

(8-03-2020

Signature




Edwards Designer Menswear Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 58,918.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Holiday Pay 880.30
880.30
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 58,037.70
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
58,037.70
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 58,037.70
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £8,037.70
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 58,037.70
SURPLUS B/D 39,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 567,663.68
Employees (8) 8.467.52
Caonsumer Creditors (44) 3,082.08
Banks/Funders 188,695.00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE 251,695.00
H M Revenue & Customs - Tax 8,168.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 31,988.00
Other Loans 24,118.00
1,083,878.28
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {986,340.58)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (986,340.58)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,100.00
- .. ... 10,100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members _ (996,440.58)

Date [g_ 03_20 '2—0

Signature




bLiCL 0C0Z UOIBN AL

60°SL0Z 18A JOS SdI

¥Jo | abed

PN

aineubig

89'828°¢L1L°L

Buielo] saug L2

81'SZ0°eZ SpueljayiaN ayL ‘wepisiswy 'd¥ €10l 'G9l spexyabizueq Jaybuny Awwol 0010
£E'6£0'8 2lo4pms pleuoq JN 208D
£C°6E0'B jueslieg woy I 9080
6L7/8°CL V6 LN ‘uopuo ‘ABp MIOA 06 'Boe)d sBury Auooneg €080
0£'¥S5'862 MNG 1579 ‘weyuayayd ‘sbujuuny ayl 09 Iun Apsedng 0050
D ‘Junoury umrow\no_ﬁr :._mzmu 2]eq ”wm._mco paxi4 uang 3_._300w
00°'006'SY N6 2LH3 'yBinquip3 'snuaay sybnaypey | ‘asnoH puowwnig puepoag JO sueq [ehoy oD
££650'8 dv0 LivD ‘euquing ‘Yiuad ‘Aublay uoimaN 'uieq wossoig uosqoy Uelpy JIN £04HD
by L8L°EY ZMP 014D Aeg yipres 'eauQ JnoQUeH £ ‘SUoRo8lioD Snipeny O/D Pajiwi MN xog uolysed 004D
09'¥66'Z) Sd¥ |9y 'Buipeay ‘leens uopuo LE-GZ usa19) Ajjald se/| PaNLI 6L0ZDd 004D
65'1E0'LL 499 GLSS 'X8s53 'UOPUIET “ed S|l § Jun NWNYLSYW 00N
2299Z'L1 {30 6QL “owmeH ‘peoy S|epss|ppl] Hoos g 3jA7 2070
05'626'Zy ddZ ALOM 'woqioH YBIH 0£g-02¢ ‘ejen) ulogioy ‘Joolq Uiy 9150087 00712
00'691'8 3st ZLNg ‘Buiyuops 'peoy uoibuiieg ‘asnoy o6pug uoibulung *Bulyuom SI3 JAVd ~ SWOISND 7 ANUAADY W H E0HD
00'986°LE Qv 21 “loodiaa 'asnoy ueiBiay ‘10014 Yig ‘Hun AdusAjOsU] [EUCHEN YL 1WA ~ SWOISND '@ 9NUBAY W H Z0HD
0G'669'15Z XV1i BX8 's901AI98 xe] uopelodics ‘suonessdQ xel Joyeiodic) 10 - swoejsng 3 anuaray W H LOHD
€5'12L°S ANGQ IN 'uopuon ‘alenbg uoxoH 0Z uospniq AG H 00HD
00'¥86'61 UNZ LLYD 'Yluad 'peoy puejoas #0} "esncH uoidwo) 00 B JuaQg weyeio €090
ao'2ve LZS5-+/ 1956 IN Baiswo ‘uapams 'ofxep ‘o Zog-es ‘L usbeapueg uaslgy uiAes L1090
11619°Z1 NY| YZOM uopuo ‘sBuiping uojdweyinos gz ‘ejeo wcdioy 'z Joo4 LNVD 009D
00'969'881 AVYY AbD3 'UOpUOT 198115 ELIOJDIA UBBND 1/ appn Bupuny £040
0Z'8Lo'zl YY0 XL DM UDPUDT ‘[[amuanis]d ‘Jeses|q JUnoy 2§ Ausg pai 004D
2£'088'S OVe LSH ‘loisug ‘1salg 8)jse] Jemo ‘peswRse) ‘1004 Uig) ada 00Qo
22°199'L gVl 1V ‘181sedue] ‘jaaig ucjua4 '9snNOH auoyds|el S2USWWIGT PRO|D 200D
$9'202'S) Ausuuag 'uIByY We I9p 9/66¢ - 30 "91 IS Jewreyuabay ‘Beyasiazan |syoy neyed 1022
ol'vie'se spuepayieN sul ‘Weplslswy ‘dv £L0L ‘59. epeyrsbizueg b 1) 0020
81'062' L1 100 LMN ‘uopua '1834l$ 19pudid 6E SS08 0089
00'v62'e VSS /0SS 'alyseys "Hodyo0)S "aacio) j9zeH ‘pecy Jaddad sepipy 00vD
3 SSIppY auieN Aoy

sionpasd) Auedwod - g
pajiwi] Jeamsualy Joubisaqg spiemp3



PL€) 0Z0Z Y2LeN 21

0102 "1eA TS Sd!

} jo | ebed

ainjeubis

00L'0k b Buyjeio sepug AeulpiQ £

D0'8.E'S 00'h 8.E'S oo} Aeupg uosqQoy UeLpY JW 00MH

00'GL0'y 00’} S0’y 00'L Keupio IPYRIN J819d JN QDWH

00404 oo’ £04 0oL Aeuipio uaug,O snuer J 008H
dn pejeny aJeyssed Ssaleyg anjeA

jwyejol dnpejed O 'ON |eujluoN adAg s5a1ppy slWweN Koy

siapjoyaseys - 9
pajjwi Jeamsuapy soubisaq spiemp3



